

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 656 OF 2010(for prel.hearing)

SHELLY KAISTHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDUR KAISTHA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Geeta Luthra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  
For Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of further proceedings pending before the Trial Court.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master